Sub		10-30-1998     Attorney Docket No.: 08774/2       ET     10 - 10 - 10
Ass	sistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple	100864781
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Christian Voser; Didier Rossel; and Derek Hutchinson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mars Incorporated 6885 Elm Street McLean, VA 22101-3883
	Additional name(s) attached?  Ves No	Additional names/addresses attached?
3.	Nature of conveyance: <ul> <li>Assignment</li> </ul>	No
	Security Agreement	
	□ Change of Name	
	□ Other:	
	Execution Date: 09/14/98 (Voser); 09/14/98	
	(Rossel); 09/11/98 (Hutchinson)	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/101,433	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional n	umbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
5.	Name/address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	
	Charbon I Filingk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40 €</b> ■ Enclosed
	Stephan J. Filipek Fish & Richardson P.C. 45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10111	Authorized to charge deposit account
		<ol> <li>Deposit account number: 06-1050         If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet attached. Please apply any additional charge any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-10     </li> </ol>
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	and the attached is the original document.           Stephan J. Filipek           Name of Person Signing         \$\$	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr Mugl_ Tulyuh <u>14 OC 78 BER (</u> gnature Date ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: <b>3</b>
	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	98 SDURMS 00000159 09101433	Date of Deposit alchaber 14, 1998
)/199 (158)	1 40.00 <b>GP</b>	I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT REEL: 9541 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

JOINT

125884:05

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Christian VOSER, Didier ROSSEL and Derek HUTCHINSON respectively, residing at, Onex, Switzerland, Grand-Lancy, Switzerland and Berkshire, United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MARS, INCORPORATED of, 6885 Elm Street, McLean, VA 22101-3883, United States of America

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to EDGE SENSING

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the **llth** day of **September**, 1998, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:-

istian VOSER

Date 14 September 1998

Hugy Tose HORENO

Date\_14 septembre 1998

Didier ROSSEL

Horeusto Juan José MORENO

Witness

Date 11th September 1998

Derek HUTCHINSON

Witness

DAVID FURNIAUX